

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
93rd General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2022  
**Amendment Form**

JBC 03/01/22(3.c.)

---

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 33**

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, HERITAGE, AND TOURISM - STATE PARKS AND  
TOURISM DIVISIONS APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2022-2023 FISCAL YEAR.

---

**Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill 33**

Amend Senate Bill No. 33 as engrossed S2/22/22 (version: 2/22/2022 1:40:02 PM):

Page 2, delete line 15 and substitute:

~~"(19) P004G PUBLIC INFORMATION MANAGER                    1        GRADE GS09"~~

AND

Page 2, line 32, delete "4" and substitute "2"

AND

Page 2, delete line 33 and substitute:

~~"(37) P013C PUBLIC INFORMATION COORDINATOR            1        GRADE GS07"~~

AND

Page 3, delete line 15 and substitute:

~~"(55) P027C PUBLIC INFORMATION SPECIALIST            1        GRADE GS06"~~

AND

Page 3, delete line 18 and substitute:

~~"(58) P019C TRAVEL INFORMATION WRITER                4        GRADE GS06"~~

AND

Page 4, delete line 7 and substitute:

~~"(83) P048C MULTI-MEDIA SPECIALIST                    1        GRADE GS04"~~



AND

Page 4, delete line 21 and substitute:

"~~(97) P045C PUBLIC INFORMATION TECHNICIAN~~ ± ~~GRADE CS03~~"

AND

Page 4, line 34, delete "741" and substitute "730"

AND

Page 5, line 18, delete "\$11,830,319" and substitute "\$11,445,125"

AND

Page 5, line 20, delete "4,719,009" and substitute "4,568,364"

AND

Page 5, line 29, delete "\$16,581,928" and substitute "\$16,046,089"

AND

Page 8, line 34, delete "\$298,590" and substitute "\$248,756"

AND

Page 8, line 36, delete "118,454" and substitute "99,951"

AND

Page 9, line 2, delete "1,522,389" and substitute "1,451,389"

AND

Page 9, line 3, delete "44,185" and substitute "39,185"

AND

Page 9, line 11, delete "\$18,289,950" and substitute "\$18,145,613"

AND

Page 10, line 27, delete "\$7,860,444" and substitute "\$7,821,567"

AND

Page 10, line 29, delete "3,446,045" and substitute "3,430,291"

AND

Page 10, line 31, delete "9,932,053" and substitute "9,927,053"

AND

Page 10, line 32, delete "40,500" and substitute "34,000"

AND

Page 11, line 4, delete "\$37,244,546" and substitute "\$37,178,415".

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Joint Budget Committee

WFP/WFP - 03-01-2022 12:22:24

WFP056

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary